## 506425131 12/29/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6471897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLOCKSPEED, INC.	12/28/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTIPEDE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	88 EAST SAN FERNANDO STREET	
Internal Address:	APARTMENT 1403	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7849914

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6509492267

Email: mb1schlag@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL B. EINSCHLAG
Address Line 1: 25680 FERNHILL DRIVE

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS HILLS, CALIFORNIA 94024

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CLOCK-PAT-ASS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. EINSCHLAG
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL B. EINSCHLAG/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent Assignment - Clockspeed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Clockspeed#page2.tif

PATENT 506425131 REEL: 054765 FRAME: 0907

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is entered into this 18<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2020 (the "Effective Date") by and between Clockspeed, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 88 East San Fernando Street, Apartment 1403, San Jose, California 95113 ("Assignor") and Centipede Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 88 East San Fernando Street, Apartment 1403, San Jose, California 95113 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Clockspeed, Inc., "Assignor," is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 7,849,914, including the inventions described therein, the renewals therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Centipede Systems, Inc., "Assignee," desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in, to and under the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including \$1.00, paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patent and any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) including, without limitation, all of its causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement, and (iv) rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Patent and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving the Patent.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of California, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

Clockspeed, Inc.	Centipede Systems, Inc.
CO MATORO	
	Laure Cathan
Name: Thomas H. Di Ktefano	
Title: CEO	Name: Thomas H. Di Stefano
	Title: CEO

State of California	)
	) ss.:
County of Com Non	101634

Mahandu. P. Peter

On this 2 day of December, 2020, before me, which, personally appeared Thomas H. Di Stefano, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public/ Mahendry . P. Wes

My Commission expires: OCF 7, 2022

Notarial Seal

MAHENDRA P. PATEL
Comm. #2261668
Notary Public-California 5
Santa Clara County
Comm. Expires Oct 7, 2022

PATENT REEL: 054765 FRAME: 0909

**RECORDED: 12/29/2020**